

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 24-169 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 2/7/2024

Title: Authorizing the Fire Department to pay for all costs for Fire Department training and/or costs

associated with unplanned emergency response incidents in 2024.

Sponsors: Mitra Jalali

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fire Department Training Expenses.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
2/7/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to pay for all costs for Fire Department training and/or costs associated with unplanned emergency response incidents in 2024.

WHEREAS, the proper City officials are hereby authorized to remit payment for Fire Department training and/or costs associated with unplanned emergency response incidents not to exceed \$5,000; and

WHEREAS, this will pay for all costs incurred by the Fire Department to provide food, beverages, and snacks purchased from a variety of vendors for training or emergency incidents; and

WHEREAS, the cost of these expenses will be paid from the Fire Department general fund budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the expenditure of money for these costs for the Fire Department to provide affordable training to fire department employees and during emergency incidents; and now, therefore it be

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby authorizes the expenditure of funds not to exceed \$5,000 for Fire Department training or during unplanned emergency response incidents.